

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.Nos. 593 & 594 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b><u>SL.<br/>NO.</u></b> | <b><u>DATE</u></b> | <b><u>ORDER</u></b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b><u>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</u></b> |
|---------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
|                           | 04.10.2024         | <p><b><u>RNT,J</u> &amp; <u>VN,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri Subba Rao Korrapati, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 &amp; 2 prays for time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>2. Sri K.Kranthi Chaitanya, learned counsel appears and submits that he has instructions to appear in the matter for respondent No.5 and prays time to file vakalat.</p> <p>3. Post on 14.11.2024.</p> <p>4. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>RNT,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>VN,J</b></p> <p>AG</p> |                               |