

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A. Nos.593 and 594 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5)	23.01.2025	<u>RNT, J. & CGR, J.</u> Sri N.Ramesh Babu, learned counsel, representing Sri K.Kranthi Chaitanya, learned counsel for the 5th respondent, prays for time to file the counter-affidavit. 2. The respondents 1, 2 and 3 have already filed their counter-affidavits. 3. List these matters after four weeks. 4. In the meantime, the 5th respondent may file the counter-affidavit and the appellants may also file the reply-affidavit, if any, to the counter-affidavits filed by the respondents 1, 2 and 3. 5. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing. RNT, J. CGR, J. CS	