

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.C.M.A.Nos.593 & 594 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 7.             | 03.04.2025  | <p><b><u>BKM,J &amp; AHHS,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>C.M.A.No.594 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>The respondent Nos.1 &amp; 2 filed counter affidavit.</p> <p>The 3<sup>rd</sup> respondent filed separate counter affidavit.</p> <p>In spite of filing counter affidavit, none appears for the 3<sup>rd</sup> respondent.</p> <p>In spite of service of notice, none appears for the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent.</p> <p>Though the learned counsel for the 5<sup>th</sup> respondent appears virtually, he is unable to follow the Court proceedings. But, the record shows that the 5<sup>th</sup> respondent filed counter affidavit, which is returned with certain office objections. The 5<sup>th</sup> respondent shall re-submit the counter affidavit.</p> <p>List on 17.04.2025.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier by this Court dated 06.09.2024 is extended till the next date of hearing.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"><p>_____<br/><b>BKM,J</b></p><p>_____<br/><b>AHHS,J</b></p></div> <p>MDP</p> |                    |