

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.Nos. 593 & 594 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	30.03.2026	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>BM,J</u> Sri T.B.L.Murthy, learned counsel representing Sri C.V.R.Rudra Prasad, learned counsel for the appellants prays for further time to file counter in I.A.No.1 of 2026 in CMA.No.593 of 2024. He further submits that the copy of the memo filed by the respondent Nos.1 & 2 in the Registry has been served today. 2. List on 15.04.2026. 3. In the meantime, the counter affidavit to the said application be filed. 4. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing. _____ RNT,J _____ BM,J AG	