

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

C.M.A.Nos.593, 594 of 2024; C.R.P.Nos.2117, 2702, 2843 & 2873 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.7.2026	<u>DR, J & AGD, J</u> After hearing the learned counsel appearing for both the parties, this Court notices that the dispute is among the members of a family involving the foster daughter, father, and sisters. Considering the nature of the dispute, this Court is of the opinion that an amicable settlement should be explored. Since the pleadings have already been completed and the matter has not yet been scheduled for hearing, it is appropriate to refer the parties to the Mediation Centre. Accordingly, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre. The Mediation Centre shall appoint a trained Mediator and conduct two mediation sessions on 29.07.2026 and 05.08.2026. The learned counsel appearing for the parties shall inform their respective clients about the mediation proceedings and ensure their presence on the said dates. List the matters on 11.08.2026 for filing of the Mediation Report. _____ DR, J _____ AGD, J TJN	